3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 1| PRELIMINARY JocTz0ne | MR | CT
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED A | RELEASED "Tamzor? | TB | GB
Al ECR-17-011341 04AUG201T | KH JDG
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- | 1338685- | 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799- 2063440- 1
2836530- 1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199571 -1 - 8-2836530-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2836530-4 - - -
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949- 1338685- | 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - -
2836530-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199571 -1 - 8-2836530-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) AQN — T ———— STT9957 5 TAPPTCATOR SHIN PACK E0
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2836530-4 - - - N T w w 8-21084-0 |0-RING. 676 1D, 070 DIA WAT. 555
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949- 1338685- | 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - R A R R - - |
2836530-5 A |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgiRngT@/L | 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- | 1338685- | 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799- 2063440- 1 N R I I R - 1803259 1 BUSHING, FLANGED a9
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - B - 2119641-1 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 1248
2836530-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST ZﬁLLATCH o ATE - - - - - - - T T w w SETELT SETENT BN VS
28365307 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - s AL N N A A 1-22279-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
-] | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- -2 2 - - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
APPLICATOR DATA - - - - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
B - 2063440-1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
CRIMP oLt TIPE - -] | -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213
PEL e lom Lo g ~ | - T T [ | - -~ | 71901094-3 |SPACER, FELDER 1198
- - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
APPLICAZ%E{Q%;gUCTIONS am N - | 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
- | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
B - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- - - - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- - - - 2119799-1 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136
. ESCUBEDO TERMINAL © ESCUBEDO TERMINAL ESCUBEDO CRIMP SPECIFICATION ’ ’
TERMINAL DATA: FSCUBEDO CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: B o) Foreres e SEE NOTE 4 IMINORY CHIP PROGRAVWED L
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE B T 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - [REF[REF] - [ - | 2119944-1 [FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
4.34-5.11 mm [ [N - 4.34-5.11 mm [.171-.201 IN] ) - - | 1 1 1 1 2119955~ ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMI NAL 130 xx Rev | - - TERMINAL Aﬁﬁ - - - | | | | 455888 -1 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
APPL ] CAT ON APPL I CAT ON. - | | | | 2119956 - DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
SPECIFICATION - - SPECIFICATION - - - - | | | | | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
-] | | | | 2119943~ WASHER  SPACER 169
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
Aﬁ& Aﬁ& - | - - | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TE TERMINAL ESCUBEDO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FSCUBEDO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ESCUBEDO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ESCUBEDO TERMINAL -2l 2l 2] 272 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
2303692-1 513000 2303692-2 5130 24 2303692-1 5130.00 2303692-2 5130.24 -] -] | | 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
2303692-3 5130.32 2303692-3 0130, 32 N - | 3] -] 3| 33 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |62
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT 'ICRIMP HEIGHT Zﬁx WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT zﬁl - | | | | | SELRIES L DReL, Ty (M XA 150
=] = ‘.@ B | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
SI/E @@ mm [INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING SI/E @b K mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING - - - - | | 1338685 1 sall . FECD T56
0.75 + 0-75m?2 1.50+/-0.03 [.059+/- 4.5 3 X 0-35mm§ 1.38+/-0.03 [.054+/-.001] 5.8 a4 4 4] 4 2168400-1 |SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS. M4 X 12 154
' _comm | 15+/-0.03 1.045+/- 8.2 - R I A 2119653-1 |FLED CAM, POST FLED 147
- | | | | | 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 46
E!!ﬂ - - | | 2119370-1 RAM ~AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED | 44
' *WARNI NG - 1 1 1 1 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |41
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 T0O - | - | | | 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY A\ 1TEW 15 T0 BE MOUNTED [N FRONT OF 1TEM 5. | ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS : } 1* } } } 5”3231 } g;mgggg Sﬁé&?éi& | gg
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SeLOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING s\l - | | | | | 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. WILlL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO|l ING . N R w w 170097~ 50T, ADJUSTMENT T35
1fl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - W W W W 469465-4 STOP, WIRE |1 34
ASS@@EELNI%%E E%ngwigi ﬁéﬁlRﬁumggiiCATOR” CONVERSION: 8-2836530-4 ~letele el c07938575  |5CK, BHSC, Rofts (M4 X c0) 133
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836530-4 S L I O N 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 57
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836530-5 -] | | | | 1320908 | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836530-6 T 1 1 1 1 5119950 | ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE 59
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | 1 1 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N | | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. ~ | ! ! ! ! c168085-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | 2|
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. -l 2022 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER FLAT REG M4 20
Zﬁl -] | | | | 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252, N w w w w > 198061 INSERT . SHEAR 3
A MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 2
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - | 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE INL - ] ! ! ! ! 1198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N | | | | 1803095-3  [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. : 1 | 1 1 1 1 1-1803190-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
Atk SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - B S B I - !
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. S R R R I 6
z/\x - | | | | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE S I R IR R B - 4
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL S R R R I - 3
INFORMAT ION . - — T >
z/\x WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) I\ | W W W W 3-1803224-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.3. S P SART NO SESCRIPTION I%M
\T \S SUBJECT TO CHANGE ANI) THE CONTROLL\LECEN(E%EEE:?NG‘CORGAN\ZAT\ON DWN 7JAN 20 1 7 . .
ANTHIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. e — IIREEC — [Lﬁﬁgf ety
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS — — R.KNEPPER ) Harrisburg, PA T7105-3608
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE | OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APYD TTIANZOTT [wave ‘
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER 'S SPECIFICATIONS. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL AT ANTTC VERSTON mm e s e e Ocean Side Feed
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, | Pl i ) Applicator
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg e SPRLICATION SPEC -
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, 1T 1S o ‘ A blc i SE BRI LTI O T
HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS (Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ALGLES A B
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL . : : A 1100779 |C=2836530 -
MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. Cusfomer Accessible Production Drawing SALE | [T or [y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SERVO

REF

—= =—2.5+0.5

WIRE STOP LOCATION

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

!

| —
CAM POST T TONS 5
)
L
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
l=J
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL
e oy FIANZOT G— TE Connectivit
T.BROOKENS — y
CHK ITJANZOTT — [Z/zéggj Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS RKNEPPER

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD ITJANZOTT [name ‘

ATLANTIC VERSION -
(‘)gtg i: PRODEJCT SPEC App\ \C(}J(Of
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eéité i -
— AOmm STROKE ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Facific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANOLES s :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WATERIAL I [ A 00779 (C=2836530 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE 17 SHEET ? OFA REVA]

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 T 7R SESCRIPTION SATE SN APVE
SACTIFIC VERSION Cant APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 1 2063440~ 1
2-2836530-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2836530-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2836530-4 - - -
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - :
2-2836530-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2836530-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2836530-4 - - -
5 5836530-5 i CINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANTICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 1 >~ 18022-9 c119653-2 - - - HEEE 2119782-1  |[FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 - I 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
2-2836530-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - -] 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
7-2836530-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - S 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- 2 | - | - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATOR DATA - -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
CRIMP SIZE TPt - N 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
WIRE [2.13 mm [.084] F - - - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
[NSUL - - -2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTIONS (1 a\| - | 1|t ] 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
408-10389 - | REF[REF|[REF|[REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- -] - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
N -] 8-21084-1  |0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
- -] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED [ 51
R 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
TERMINAL DATA: ESCUBEDO TERMINAL ESCUBEDO CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: ESCUBEDO TERMINAL ESCUBEDO CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | w w w 2079383-8 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE - 4 4 4 4 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
WIRE STRIP LENGTH iy INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH iy INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :
e e e T & e e e T & - [ | 1-2119656-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
A L R R 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
(SAMINAL gy Tt Rer I A2 N - L T [T [ 7 [ 1 [ 21190922 [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
SPECIFICATION . SPECIFICATION - - 1 - 3-236271-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TERMINALS APPLIED A3\ TERMINALS APPLIED A3 i REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TE TERMINAL | ESCUBEDO TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL | ESCUBEDO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | ESCUBEDO TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL | ESCUBEDO TERMINAL i LI I 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
2303692 513000 2303692-2 513024 2303692~ 513000 2303692-2 513024 i REPp - ) - ] cfi19944-1  JFEED PINGER ASSEMBLY, SF L1
3036903 SELRT 23036973 5130 32 Aa - [ [ [ 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
R 455888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
N 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT PV CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT : | | | | o JLrrosor. e
® =) ®@ =) R 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
SI/ZE Fg mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E t mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 - 1 1 ST19740- ] TAG. IDENTIFICATION 5
0. 15 + O.75mf; 1.50+/-0.03 [.059+/-.0011] 4.5 3 X O.35mm2 1.384/-0.03 [.054+/-.001] 5.8 _ ? D D D 2168078-1 SCREW, DRI\/E, RH, ROHS, ? x 188 66
s.;jia.imnz 1.35¢/-0.03 [.0534/-.001] 6. 1 Oz¥g f.SiQT 2 {1.25¢/-0.03 [.049+/-.001] 7.1 H T I R R 2119793-1 |LIMITER. ADJUSTMENT BOLT 53
O éS - O-ngwg 1.25+/’0.03 [.049+/’.OOW] 7.2 . . mm W.ZO+/’0.0S [.047+/’.001] 7.6 6 _ 3 3 3 3 99276375 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 X 4.0 62
- _comm L 1o%/-0.05 L.045+/-. 001 8.2 : T 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
- - 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
L] - -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A *WARNING - B 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS [ERMERAL LUBRECART 4o RECOMMERDED ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIrke DISC, [TeEM 40 1O i L L R T 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
A A‘L ITEM 19 TO BE MOUNTED IN FRONT OF ITEM 5 | ARGEST WIRE ST7F SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
OREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY -] 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION WIl |l CAUSF DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO| ING S L N A A 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. : R 469465-4  |STOP, WIRE 34
/N APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT e el c079385-0 5L, BHoC, Hols (M4 % 20) 33
ASSEMBLY SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - W W W W 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836530-4 A I T T 1320908-1 |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836530-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836530-5 byt Pt 21799091 JASOEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
R 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - -
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N B 1320928-2  |5IRIP GUIDE 24
N 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62, -2 2] 2|2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. AN T c119035-1 |STRIPPER, IDE FEED 19
NAN - T ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |3
/3\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
/O\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N U c119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONI 10
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N -] 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. NEEEEEEEEE 1803190-5 [ANVIL. COMBINATION 3
/0 SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - i R - i !
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - I - i 6
z/\: TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, AN - I L 1197578 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR >
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE - - -] - - 4
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL - N R - 3
INFORMATION. - — - >
5 N[ U]t 1] 3-1803224-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. TEN
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS ST -2T|-25|-22(-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION %
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE SRS SN —— — S -
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL R A T e e e e o ey AN @TE TE Connectivity
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, cix TTIANZOTT — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SWERS oM o e PR
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, [T IS P AC I F I C v E R S I ON - - [Copariey Ocean Side Feed
HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS 0pLe FRODUCT SFEC Applicator
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL LR : )
MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {ig{:::}iiﬁ L T ST e R [P T ST T
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES - A 1| 00779 [@e2836530 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OFA REVA]

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

—— =—2.5+0.5

WIRE STOP LOCATION

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF L‘-I:I'-i ’ REF
e —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

T PR B R [ TR0 SRR
CHE ITJANZO T > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON IR T R RN T aTTNES R.KNEPPER
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TTJANZ2OT 1 [NAME ‘
mm P@Jﬁ%ﬁ! Ocean Syde Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e i 7 Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @EMC :
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836530
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [%¢*F [ | ST 4 OF4 REVA]

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2836530-2



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2836530-2

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



